

HB1303\_L.010

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.HB17-1303 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, strike line 14 and substitute "JUDGES; AND".
- 2 Page 9, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 3 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 4 Page 10, line 7, strike "5.5," and substitute "5.5 AND SECTION
- 5 13-5.5-106,".
- 6 Page 10, line 25, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES,
- 7 GUIDELINES,".
- 8 Page 11, line 2, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES, GUIDELINES,".
- 9 Page 11, line 6, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES, GUIDELINES,".
- 10 Page 11, line 17, strike "PROCEDURES" and substitute "RULES,
- 11 GUIDELINES, AND PROCEDURES".
- 12 Page 11, line 22, strike "13-5.5-106;" and substitute "13-5.5-106
- 13 CONCERNING:
- 14 (I) THE EVALUATION OF JUSTICES AND JUDGES BASED ON
- 15 PERFORMANCE EVALUATION CRITERIA SET FORTH IN SECTION 13-5.5-107;
- 16 (II) THE CREATION OF A STANDARDS MATRIX RELATED TO THE
- 17 PERFORMANCE EVALUATION CRITERIA SET FORTH IN SECTION 13-5.5-107
- 18 AND A CLEAR DESCRIPTION OF THE THRESHOLDS FOR THE
- 19 RECOMMENDATIONS OF "MEETS PERFORMANCE STANDARD" OR "DOES NOT
- 20 MEET PERFORMANCE STANDARD" AND HOW THAT INFORMATION WILL BE
- 21 MADE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC; AND
- 22 (III) THE CONTINUOUS COLLECTION OF DATA FOR USE IN THE
- 23 EVALUATION PROCESS, INCLUDING SURVEYS DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO
- 24 SUBSECTION (2)(d) OF THIS SECTION;
- 25 (i) TO DEVELOP RULES, GUIDELINES, AND PROCEDURES
- 26 CONCERNING A SYSTEMWIDE JUDICIAL TRAINING PROGRAM AND A
- 27 SYSTEMWIDE VOLUNTEER COURTROOM OBSERVER PROGRAM;".
- 28 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.



- 1 Page 12, line 25, strike "**Guidelines**" and substitute "**Rules, guidelines,**".
- 2 Page 12, line 26, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES,  
3 GUIDELINES,".
- 4 Page 13, line 1, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES, GUIDELINES,".
- 5 Page 13, line 4, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES, GUIDELINES,".
- 6 Page 13, line 8, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES, GUIDELINES,".
- 7 Page 13, line 9, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES, GUIDELINES,".
- 8 Page 13, line 13, strike "GUIDELINES" and substitute "RULES,  
9 GUIDELINES,".
- 10 Page 13, line 21, strike "GUIDELINE" and substitute "RULE, GUIDELINE,".
- 11 Page 13, line 23, strike "GUIDELINE" and substitute "RULE, GUIDELINE,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

